FY22/23 Annual Bid Results

R O	AD SALT	
ltem	Company	Bid Amount
Road Salt per Ton	Compass Minerals America, Inc	\$103.49
A	SPHALT	
ltem	Company	Bid Amount
Bituminous Class I Surface Asphalt per Ton	Jim Smith Contracting	\$85.00
Bituminous Class I Base Asphalt per Ton	Jim Smith Contracting	\$84.00
	ROCK	
ltem	Company	Bid Amount
2-0-1-7	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$11.50
Dense Grade per Ton	Winn Materials - Grand Rivers Quarry	\$12.50
#2.M/ :- D T	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$13.25
#3 White Rock per Ton	Winn Materials - Grand Rivers Quarry	\$13.50
#00.W.	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$14.00
#89 Washed Rock per Ton	Winn Materials - Grand Rivers Quarry	\$15.0
57- D. J T	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$12.7
57s Rock per Ton	Winn Materials - Grand Rivers Quarry	\$13.5
// Dia Daniera Tan	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$13.5
6" Rip-Rap per Ton	Winn Materials - Grand Rivers Quarry	\$16.0
9" Din Dan nor Tan	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$13.5
8" Rip-Rap per Ton	Winn Materials - Grand Rivers Quarry	\$16.0
#125 Din Dan nor Tan	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$13.5
#125 Rip-Rap per Ton	Winn Materials - Grand Rivers Quarry	\$16.0
#300 Rip-Rap per Ton	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$13.5
#300 кір-кар рег топ	Winn Materials - Grand Rivers Quarry	\$17.0
8" Minus per Ton	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$11.5
o Militus per Ion	Winn Materials - Grand Rivers Quarry	\$12.5
2.5" Road Base Black per Ton	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$11.5
2.5 Road base black per for	Winn Materials - Grand Rivers Quarry	\$13.0
CONCRE	ETE MATERIAL	
ltem	Company	Bid Amount
5 Bag Mix 3,00 lb. Strength with 5/5% Air per Yard in Place	-	
6 Bag Mix 4,000 lb. Strength with 5% Air per Yard in Place	-	
Commercial Fiber per Yard	-	

Class M per Yard	-	-	
80 PSI Flowable Fill per Yard	-	-	
OIL			
Item	Company	Bid Amount	
	Max Arnold & Son's LLC	\$10.09	**
15W40 Fleet Supreme per Gallon	JSC Terminal LLC dba Midwest Terminal	\$11.89	*
Under the Texas Office Called	Max Arnold & Son's LLC	\$8.42	**
Hydraulic Tractor Oil per Gallon	JSC Terminal LLC dba Midwest Terminal	\$7.83	*
CLAC O'LCAE CLE OF MAAO MD (25 /4	Max Arnold & Son's LLC	\$76.95	**
GL 4 Gear Oil SAE GL 5 85W140 MP for 35/1	JSC Terminal LLC dba Midwest Terminal	\$89.60	*
FW20 Contaction Plant de la FF College Davis	Max Arnold & Son's LLC	\$524.95	**
5W30 Synthetic Blend per 55 Gallon Drum	JSC Terminal LLC dba Midwest Terminal	\$582.72	*
	Max Arnold & Son's LLC	\$99.06	**
Transmission Oil 50 Synthetic for 35/1	JSC Terminal LLC dba Midwest Terminal	\$159.24	*
	Max Arnold & Son's LLC	\$2.59	
DEF Additive per Gallon	JSC Terminal LLC dba Midwest Terminal	\$2.19	**
Anti-Cranne Bullioner EE Calling Description	Max Arnold & Son's LLC	\$361.25	**
Anti-Freeze Bulk per 55 Gallon Drum	JSC Terminal LLC dba Midwest Terminal	\$376.06	*

^{*}Please Note: Due to the unprecedented pricing increases by major oil companies, we can no longer guarantee pricing for a one year period. Advance notice along with proof of increase will be provided

^{***}Note: Due to the inherent fluctuations in lubricant and antifreeze cost, prices on this bid are subject to change with any increase or decrease incurred by our suppliers. Mark-up on such products will remain consistent through the duration of the contract period.

_			
_		0	
	u	_	

Item	Company	Bid Amount
	Max Arnold & Son's LLC	\$3.4930 / \$0.125
87 Octane Gasoline per Gallon	JSC Terminal LLC dba Midwest Terminal	\$3.4982 / \$0.12 Mark-Up
	Max Arnold & Son's LLC	\$4.7185 / \$0.125
LS Diesel (On Road) per Gallon	JSC Terminal LLC dba Midwest Terminal	\$4.7196 / \$0.13 Mark-up
	Max Arnold & Son's LLC	\$4.5070 / \$0.125
HS Diesel (Off Road)	JSC Terminal LLC dba Midwest Terminal	\$4.7271 / \$0.13 Mark-up
Mistor/Superson Addition and Caller	Max Arnold & Son's LLC	\$0.015
Winter/Summer Additive per Gallon	JSC Terminal LLC dba Midwest Terminal	\$0.02
ALUMIN	IZED CULVERTS	
12" 1/6	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$18.50
12" 16Ga per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$16.90
15" 14Ga par Lipoar Foot	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$22.30
The state of the state of		

^{**\$247.50} refundable deposit

13 - 100а рег штеат 1001	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$21.30
18″ 16Ga per Linear Foot	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$26.75
	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$25.30
24" 16Ga per Linear Foot	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$36.44
	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$33.80
2011.41.6	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$44.90
30" 16Ga per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$41.40
2/// 446	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$64.20
36" 14Ga per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$62.30
40".440	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$75.32
42" 14Ga per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$72.95
40".440	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$85.90
48" 14Ga per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$83.25
54# 400	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$130.87
54" 12Ga per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$133.00
4011.446	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$120.62
60" 14Ga per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$107.25
4411.446	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$135.89
66" 14Ga per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$117.20
	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$147.20
72" 14Ga per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$127.55
	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$215.80
78" 12Ga per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$193.65
	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$234.10
84" 12Ga per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$208.10
	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$248.25
90" 12Ga per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$222.90
	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$268.50
96″ 12Ga per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$237.50
	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$375.00
108″ 10Ga per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$340.10
100% 100	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$415.00
120″ 10Ga per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$377.50
	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$23.89
17"x13" 16Ga Arched Per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$22.95
	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$28.90

21 XIO TOGA AICHEG PELLITEAL FOOL	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$26.95
28"x20" 16Ga Arched per Linear Foot	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$40.20
	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$36.30
	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$48.50
35"x24" 16Ga Arched per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$43.95
1011 0011 410 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$68.90
42"x29" 14Ga Arched per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$65.30
40// 20// 440	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$81.47
49"x33" 14Ga Arched per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$76.20
574 204 406 A L L L L F	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$125.80
57"x38" 12Ga Arched per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$120.50
/ W 10% 100 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$141.60
64"x43" 12Ga Arched per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$137.35
	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$178.06
66"x51" 12Ga Arched per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$155.60
72// 55// 400 A	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$196.20
73"x55" 12Ga Arched per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$169.95
04# 50# 400 A L L L L L L	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$214.70
81"x59" 12Ga Arched per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$185.40
07// /2// 42C - A - L - L - L - E	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$232.90
87"x63" 12Ga Arched per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$210.70
05"(7" 120 - Ah	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$249.20
95"x67" 12Ga Arched per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$217.75
102/-71/-126 - Archard	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$267.00
103"x71" 12Ga Arched per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$234.00
112",75" 12C - Arch - d	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$285.20
112"x75" 12Ga Arched per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$250.30
120// 02// 100 - A - L - L	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$390.60
128"x83" 10Ga Arched per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$356.70
440% 04% 400 A. L. L. L. E	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$434.70
142"x91" 10Ga Arched per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$404.55
POLYMER	COATED CULVERTS	
10/14/2	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$20.50
12″ 16Ga per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$19.60
1511.10	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$24.90
15" 16Ga per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$24.65

18" 16Ga per Linear Foot	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$29.80
	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$29.25
24″ 16Ga per Linear Foot	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$39.75
24 Toda per Emeai Toda	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$39.15
30" 16Ga per Linear Foot	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$49.80
30 Toda per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$47.95
24" 14Co mar Lincon Foot	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$71.50
36" 14Ga per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$72.15
42/1446	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$82.90
42" 14Ga per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$84.50
1011.110	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$94.10
48" 14Ga per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$96.35
	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$143.70
54" 12Ga per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$154.00
	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$132.40
60" 14Ga per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$123.75
	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$146.20
66″ 14Ga per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$135.25
701110	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$159.32
72" 14Ga per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$147.15
	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$238.90
78″ 12Ga per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$223.45
	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$257.20
84" 12Ga per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$240.10
	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$271.51
90″ 12Ga per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$257.20
	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$292.40
96″ 12Ga per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$274.05
	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$431.25
108" 10Ga per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$392.40
	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$477.25
120″ 10Ga per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$435.60
47// 40// 4/2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$27.50
17"x13" 16Ga Arched Per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$26.50
044, 454, 476, 4, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$32.20
21"x15" 16Ga Arched per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$31.15

28"x20" 16Ga Arched per Linear Foot	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$43.50
	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$42.00
25" 24" 1/C - Archarlandinas Foot	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$53.10
35"x24" 16Ga Arched per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$50.85
40// 20// 445 A. L. L. L	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$76.95
42"x29" 14Ga Arched per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$75.60
40":-22" 14C- Arabad and incon Foot	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$89.70
49"x33" 14Ga Arched per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$88.20
F7", 29" 12C - Arabad partinger Foot	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$136.40
57"x38" 12Ga Arched per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$139.45
/ A!! . 42!! 12C - Arabad and in an Frank	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$154.20
64"x43" 12Ga Arched per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$158.90
//"::E1" 12C- Arabad and incom Foot	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$195.44
66"x51" 12Ga Arched per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$179.45
72"	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$218.20
73"x55" 12Ga Arched per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$195.95
81"x59" 12Ga Arched per Linear Foot	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$237.50
61 X59 12Ga Arched per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$213.80
87"x63" 12Ga Arched per Linear Foot	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$253.34
o/ xos 120a Arched per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$242.95
05"v47" 12Ga Arabad par Linear Foot	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$275.90
95"x67" 12Ga Arched per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$251.10
103″x71″ 12Ga Arched per Linear Foot	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$297.50
103 x/1 12Ga Arched per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$269.85
112"x75" 12Ga Arched per Linear Foot	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$315.10
112 x/3 12Ga Arched per Linear Poot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$288.60
128″x83″ 10Ga Arched per Linear Foot	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$449.19
126 x63 10Ga Arched per Linear F00t	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$411.35
142"v01" 10Ga Arabad par Linear Fact	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$499.87
142″x91″ 10Ga Arched per Linear Foot	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$466.45
Connecting Rand Price for 12" Wide Rands	Contech Engineered Solutions	1x Bid Price
Connecting Band Price for 12" Wide Bands	Metal Culverts, Inc.	1.5x
Connecting Band Price for 24" Wide Bands	Contech Engineered Solutions	2x Bid Price
Connecting band Frice for 24 - wide bands	Metal Culverts, Inc.	2.5x Bid Price
Oversized freight charge on pipes greater than 96" wide or	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$800.00
45" long	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$750.00

Maria de la companya	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$8,000.00	
Minimum order amount freight included	Metal Culverts, Inc.	\$12,000.00	
ROAD STRIPING MATERIAL			
Road Striping Material per Linear Foot	Brehm Striping Co. Inc.	\$0.18	